## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5770059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JINGANG SHI	07/02/2019
HANSHENG WANG	07/01/2019
XIN SHI	07/01/2019
YI WANG	06/28/2019
WEI LV	07/01/2019
YINGXIANG XIN	07/01/2019
THOMAS EIDENBERGER	06/30/2019
WEIYAO SHI	07/01/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EPC NATURAL PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1, 35 JINGHAI 3RD ROAD
Internal Address:	BDA
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100176

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16402360
Application Number:	16402413
Application Number:	16402448
Application Number:	16402605
Application Number:	16402728

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)333-6798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-333-2111

**Email:** mjohnston@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT D. ROTHENBERGER, BARNES & THORNBERG LLP

Address Line 1: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

PATENT

REEL: 050718 FRAME: 0378

Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 2800
Address Line 4:	MINN	IEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	68939.295027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SCOTT D. ROTHENBERGER
SIGNATURE:		/Scott D. Rothenberger/
DATE SIGNED:		10/15/2019
Total Attachments: 10		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Assignment#page6.tif		
source=Assignment#page7.tif		
source=Assignment#page8.tif		
source=Assignment#page9.tif		

source=Assignment#page10.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jingang Shi, Hansheng Wang, Xin Shi, Yi Wang, Wei Lv, Yingxiang Xin, Thomas Eidenberger and Weiyao Shi ("ASSIGNORS"), are named inventors of the patent/application identified on Schedule A (collectively, "Patent"),

AND WHEREAS, EPC Natural Products Co., Ltd., having a place of business at No. 1, 35 Jinghai 3<sup>rd</sup> Road, BDA, Beijing, China 100176 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS do hereby:

IRREVOCABLY SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to the Patents and all information and improvements disclosed therein, and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in the Patents, including but not limited to the right to sue for injunctions and/or damages for any past, ongoing, and/or future infringement;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any United States or foreign patents granted on any patent applications filed in the United States or foreign countries claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in, the Patents to the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute any and all documents in connection with the Patents and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in the Patents, including all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the undersigned relating to all information and improvements disclosed in the Patents and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Patents and such patents and/or patent applications.

DMS 14458021.1

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

## ASSIGNOR

Signature;	(2020m)				
Name:	Jingang Shi				

STATE OF	Beijing
COUNTRY OF _	Thing

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \( \sum_{\text{day}} \) day of \( \sum_{\text{uly}} \), in the year	ar
of	
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same	of
his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	

# 2R 18 2018-07-02
Witness

DMS 14458021.1

TO BE HINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned, and extend to the successors, assigns and nontness of the ASSIGNEE.

## ASSIGNOR

Simulare:	- Just			
Signature:		***************************************	***************************************	Allinoi ruma

Name: Hunshene Wang

somor\_Belling

COUNTRY OF CHINE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ in the year of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ personally appeared <u>Hansheng Wang</u>, known to me to be the person whose mame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

# 30.30 - 2019 - 2-0

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

### ASSIGNOR

Signature:

Name: Xin Shi

STATE OF BUILD

COUNTRY OF China

1777411 000

DMS 14458021.1

PATENT

基础地 2017-07-91

REEL: 050718 FRAME: 0383

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

### ASSIGNOR

Signature;	10
Name:	Yi Wang
STATE OF	Beijing F. China

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Yi \_\_\_\_\_\_ Wang, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

其故艳 2019-18-28 Witness

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned had extend to the successors, assigns and nonmeet of the ASSIGNED.

ASSIGNOR

	V2	
Signatures		45_
vicine Commission of the Commi	(Shidham)	

Names

Weilx

size or Belling

COUNTRY OF CHINA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ he the year of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ personally appeared <u>Well Lv</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/fier own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

为2012-014-07-0

DMS 14458021.1

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNER.

ASSIGNOR

	į		7	<b>≯</b> ≴		
Signature		£		417		

Name: Yingxiong Xin

STATEOF BUILD

DEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_dey of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year of \_\_\_\_\_\_ personally appeared <u>Vingstiang Nin</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed:

DIMS 14458021.1

	BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.
Signature:	1. Cillar
Name:	Thomas Eidenberger
000 400 O C	Wels
STATE OF	
COUNTRY O	F Austria
BEFO	RE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>20</u> day of <u>June</u> , in the year
	personally appeared Thomas Eidenberger, known to me to be the person whose
name is subso	ribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/h	er own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
	**************************************
	港和色 2019-06-30
	Witness

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR

Signature: Well-far For

STATE OF <u>Boijing</u> COUNTRY OF <u>AIRA</u>

Weiyao Shi

Name:

# Schedule A

Title	Country	Number	Filing Date	Status
A TASTEFUL NATURAL SWEETENER AND FLAVOR	US	16/402,360	May 3, 2019	Pending
A TASTEFUL NATURAL SWEETENER AND FLAVOR	US	16/402,413	May 3, 2019	Pending
A TASTEFUL NATURAL SWEETENER AND FLAVOR	US	16/402,448	May 3, 2019	Pending
A TASTEFUL NATURAL SWEETENER AND FLAVOR	US	16/402,605	May 3, 2019	Pending
A TASTEFUL NATURAL SWEETENER AND FLAVOR	US	16/402,728	May 3, 2019	Pending

DMS 14458021.1

**RECORDED: 10/15/2019**